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CrowdStrike 24 Hours of Spa Round 4

Race after 12 h

Stewards / Race Management Weather Start/Finish Track Information

STEWARD Luis Roby, Yves Bacquelaine AIR 25.2°C GREEN FLAG 16:31:01

STEWARD Edith Vieira Da Silva, Francesco Maffezzoni TRACK 38.6°C CHEQUERED FLAG 00:00:00

STEWARD Pierre Pelosi, Jordi Parro CONDITIONS Dry SAFETY CAR PHASE 11

RACE DIRECTOR Alain Adam, Joel Dovale PRESSURE 960 hPa FULL COURSE YELLOW PHASE 14

CLERK OF THE COURSE Roland Bruyseraede AIR N/A°C TRACK NAME Circuit de Spa Francorchamps

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Alain Marquet TRACK N/A°C TRACK LENGTH 7004m

CHIEF TIMEKEEPER Steffen Ruhl, Daniel Schulze CONDITIONS Dry TURN COUNT 19

PRESSURE 1010 hPa TOTAL DISTANCE 1526.87km

FASTEST LAP: #163. PEF - 2:16.387

STARTED: 66 CLASSIFIED: 66 NOT CLASSIFIED: 0 DISQUALIFIED: 0

Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Cl. Car Entrant

1 99 Tresor Attempto Racing 217 12:05:12.615 125.5 79 2:17.725 183.0Haase/Aka/Feller

PRO Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Attempto Racing

2 52 AF Corse 217 12:05:30.405 17.790 125.6 104 2:18.028 182.6Machiels/Machiels/Bertolini/Mosca

Bronze Ferrari 296 GT3 AF Corse

3 66 Tresor Attempto Racing 217 12:05:35.386 22.771 125.4 42 2:17.927 182.8Mukovoz/Nesov/Pereira/Hofer

Bronze Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Attempto Racing

4 51 AF Corse - Francorchamps Motors 217 12:06:19.107 1:06.492 125.3 73 2:16.522 184.6Rovera/Rigon/Pier Guidi

PRO Ferrari 296 GT3 AF Corse

5 2 M-AMG Team GetSpeed 217 12:06:40.795 1:28.180 125.2 3 2:17.155 183.8Stolz/Gounon/Schiller

PRO Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO GetSpeed

6 911 Pure Rxcing 217 12:06:41.133 1:28.518 125.2 100 2:17.447 183.4Malykhin/Sturm/Bachler

PRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Pure Rxcing

7 7 Comtoyou Racing 217 12:06:52.303 1:39.688 125.2 79 2:16.961 184.0Drudi/Thiim/Sorensen

PRO Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Comtoyou Racing

8 163 GRT Grasser Racing Team 217 12:06:57.699 1:45.084 125.2 3 2:16.387 184.8Perera/Mapelli/Pepper

PRO Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 2 GRT Grasser Racing Team

9 9 Boutsen VDS 217 12:07:18.451 2:05.836 125.1 97 2:16.994 184.0De Pauw/Drouet/Götz

PRO Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Boutsen VDS

10 46 Team WRT 217 12:07:21.105 2:08.490 125.1 79 2:17.160 183.8Marciello/Martin/Rossi

PRO BMW M4 GT3 Team WRT

11 92 SSR Herberth 217 12:07:39.246 2:26.631 125.1 72 2:17.566 183.2Jaminet/Campbell/Makowiecki

PRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) SSR Performance

12 93 SKY - Tempesta Racing 217 12:07:42.940 2:30.325 125.1 46 2:17.803 182.9Cheever/Hui/Wadoux/Froggatt

Bronze Ferrari 296 GT3 SKY - Tempesta Racing

13 64 Proton Competition 217 12:07:53.498 2:40.883 125.1 42 2:17.493 183.3Mies/Vervisch/Olsen

PRO Ford Mustang GT3 Proton Competition

14 3 GetSpeed 217 12:08:03.351 2:50.736 125.0 102 2:18.587 181.9Mettler/Kell/Bartone/Walker

Silver Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO GetSpeed

15 34 Walkenhorst Motorsport 217 12:08:12.582 2:59.967 125.0 98 2:17.320 183.6Pittard/Gunn/Chaves

PRO Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Walkenhorst Motorsport

16 32 Team WRT 217 12:08:21.252 3:08.637 125.0 88 2:17.217 183.7Vanthoor/van der Linde/Weerts

PRO BMW M4 GT3 Team WRT

17 998 Rowe Racing 217 12:08:38.113 3:25.498 124.9 104 2:16.993 184.0Farfus/Harper/Hesse

PRO BMW M4 GT3 Rowe Racing

18 72 Barwell Motorsport 217 12:08:39.300 3:26.685 125.0 4 2:18.215 182.4Rindone/Michelotto/Kujala/Stevenson

Bronze Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 2 Barwell Motorsport

19 57 Winward Racing 217 12:08:56.600 3:43.985 124.9 79 2:17.957 182.7Sathienthirakul/Arrow/Caresani

Silver Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Winward Racing

20 23 Phantom Global Racing 217 12:08:57.230 3:44.615 124.9 4 2:17.746 183.0Evans/Eriksson/Preining

PRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Phantom Global Racing

21 25 Sainteloc Racing 217 12:09:10.526 3:57.911 124.8 3 2:17.288 183.6Evrard/De Wilde/Pla/Magnus

Gold Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Sainteloc Racing

murielle poupier

murielle poupier

murielle poupier
Stewards Log Nr: 198
Posted: 12/07/2024 at 18h15
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Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Cl. Car Entrant

22 71 AF Corse - Francorchamps Motors 217 12:09:14.384 4:01.769 124.8 103 2:17.447 183.4Vidales/Abril/Neubauer

PRO Ferrari 296 GT3 AF Corse

23 777 AlManar Racing by GetSpeed 216 12:03:59.425 1 LAP 125.1 98 2:17.402 183.5Al Zubair/Baumann/Ellis/Grenier

Gold Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO AlManar Racing by GetSpeed

24 55 Dinamic GT 216 12:05:05.677 1 LAP 125.0 3 2:18.402 182.1Rappange/Blom/Nakken/Nouet

Silver Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Dinamic GT

25 96 Rutronik Racing 216 12:05:13.197 1 LAP 124.9 101 2:17.735 183.0Andlauer/Müller/Niederhauser

PRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Rutronik Racing

26 28 Haas RT 216 12:05:49.561 1 LAP 124.8 5 2:17.709 183.0Gachet/Heylen/Lind

PRO Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Haas RT

27 8 Kessel Racing 216 12:06:19.975 1 LAP 124.7 42 2:18.601 181.9Rosi/Schiro/Fumanelli/Di Amato

Bronze Ferrari 296 GT3 Kessel Racing

28 80 Lionspeed X Herberth 216 12:06:40.226 1 LAP 124.7 8 2:18.372 182.2Au/Fach/Rump/Picariello

Bronze Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Lionspeed GP

29 159 Garage 59 216 12:06:46.059 1 LAP 124.7 34 2:18.020 182.6Macdonald/Goethe/Gamble

PRO McLaren 720S GT3 EVO Garage 59 Group

30 35 Walkenhorst Motorsport 216 12:06:58.444 1 LAP 124.6 6 2:18.401 182.1Leroux/Hanafin/Robin

Silver Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Walkenhorst Motorsport

31 36 Walkenhorst Motorsport 216 12:07:06.740 1 LAP 124.6 3 2:18.208 182.4Creswick/Garg/Jansen/Green

Bronze Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Walkenhorst Motorsport

32 10 Boutsen VDS 216 12:07:17.927 1 LAP 124.6 34 2:18.093 182.5Panis/Gazeau/Meyuhas/Baud

Silver Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Boutsen VDS

33 11 Comtoyou Racing 216 12:08:14.281 1 LAP 124.4 72 2:17.481 183.4Pauwels/De Wilde/Rappange/Van Uitert

Bronze Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Comtoyou Racing

34 30 OQ by Oman Racing 216 12:08:35.441 1 LAP 124.4 101 2:17.438 183.4Klingmann/Al Harthy/de Haan/Williams

Bronze BMW M4 GT3 Team WRT

35 48 Mercedes-AMG Team MANN-FILTER 216 12:08:54.734 1 LAP 124.3 3 2:16.562 184.6Engel/Morad/Auer

PRO Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Winward Racing

36 130 Mercedes-AMG Team GruppeM Racing 215 11:59:16.596 2LAPS 125.4 98 2:17.494 183.3Vesti/Juncadella/Aron

PRO Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Mercedes-AMG Team GruppeM Racing

37 27 Optimum Motorsport 215 12:02:34.676 2LAPS 124.8 46 2:17.930 182.8Millroy/Radcliffe/Rueda/Bell

Bronze McLaren 720S GT3 EVO Optimum Motorsport

38 4 CrowdStrike by Riley 215 12:06:51.545 2LAPS 124.1 77 2:20.102 179.9Kurtz/James/Catsburg/Braun

PAM Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Riley Technologies

39 5 Optimum Motorsport 215 12:07:19.298 2LAPS 124.0 9 2:17.957 182.7Neary/Balfe/del Sarte/Barnicoat

Bronze McLaren 720S GT3 EVO Optimum Motorsport

40 77 Haupt Racing Team 215 12:07:40.570 2LAPS 123.9 3 2:17.460 183.4Maini/Owega/Beretta

Gold Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Haupt Racing Team

41 100 Team RJN 215 12:08:15.419 2LAPS 123.9 102 2:17.342 183.5Buncombe/Caygill/Buncombe/Mardenborough

PAM McLaren 720S GT3 EVO Team RJN

42 188 Garage 59 214 12:05:49.095 3LAPS 123.6 4 2:17.516 183.3Smalley/Ramos/Prette/Kirchhöfer

Bronze McLaren 720S GT3 EVO Garage 59 Group

43 90 Madpanda Motorsport 214 12:08:52.962 3LAPS 123.1 23 2:17.876 182.8Perez Companc/Valente/Assenheimer/Basz

Silver Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Madpanda Motorsport SL

44 991 Century Motorsport 213 12:06:05.002 4LAPS 123.0 45 2:18.713 181.7Leung/Ebrahim Carvalho/Sowery/de Phillippi

Bronze BMW M4 GT3 Century Motorsport

45 21 Comtoyou Racing 212 12:09:08.521 5LAPS 121.9 44 2:18.658 181.8Clark/Lismont/Maassen/Dejonghe

Silver Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Comtoyou Racing

46 88 Tresor Attempto Racing 211 12:01:32.229 6LAPS 122.6 3 2:16.753 184.3Moncini/Patrese/Ferrari/van Berlo

Gold Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Attempto Racing

47 19 GRT Grasser Racing Team 210 12:05:28.658 7LAPS 121.4 79 2:18.144 182.5Llarena/Cook/Moulin/Qarajouli

Silver Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 2 GRT Grasser Racing Team

48 26 Sainteloc Racing 209 12:05:09.856 8LAPS 120.9 3 2:18.160 182.5Varutti/Stadsbader/Klymenko/Paverud

Silver Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Sainteloc Racing
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Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Cl. Car Entrant

49 74 Kessel Racing 208 12:09:07.104 9LAPS 119.7 6 2:17.344 183.5Hartshorne/Tuck/Hull/Bell

Bronze Ferrari 296 GT3 Kessel Racing

50 78 Barwell Motorsport 204 12:08:41.546 13LAPS 117.4 21 2:17.563 183.2Bechtolsheimer/Doquin/Collard/Mitchell

Bronze Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 2 Barwell Motorsport

51 16 Uno Racing Team with Landgraf 203 12:07:54.693 14LAPS 117.0 34 2:18.417 182.1Pun/Rio/Tse/Dontje

PAM Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Uno Racing Team

52 158 Garage 59 199 12:07:32.946 18LAPS 114.7 48 2:20.191 179.8Sansom/Salkeld/Baldwin/Kjaergaard

Bronze McLaren 720S GT3 EVO Garage 59 Group

53 60 2 Seas Motorsport 180 10:13:20.913 37LAPS 123.0 5 2:18.131 182.5Bird/Al Khalifa/Kodric/Williamson

Gold Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 2 Seas Motorsport

54 111 CSA Racing 174 10:13:10.954 43LAPS 119.0 44 2:17.556 183.3Rougier/Palette/Carton/Eteki

Gold Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Arthur Rougier

55 91 Herberth Motorsport 121 6:02:08.260 96LAPS 140.2 3 2:18.054 182.6Bohn/Renauer/Schuring/Renauer

Bronze Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Herberth Motorsport

56 888 Triple Eight JMR 114 5:42:21.362 103LAPS 139.7 94 2:18.087 182.5Ibrahim/Love/Sims/Konrad

PAM Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Triple Eight Race Engineering

57 63 Iron Lynx 90 4:43:44.939 127LAPS 132.8 7 2:18.007 182.7Caldarelli/Cairoli/Bortolotti

PRO Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 2 Iron Lynx

58 22 Schumacher CLRT 89 4:13:44.937 128LAPS 147.0 79 2:16.493 184.7Güven/Heinrich/Boccolacci

PRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Schumacher CLRT

59 992 HubAuto Racing 88 4:15:37.030 129LAPS 144.3 44 2:18.026 182.6Estre/Pilet/Vanthoor

PRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) HubAuto Racing

60 12 Comtoyou Racing 79 3:40:03.121 138LAPS 150.5 43 2:18.155 182.5Baert/Ögaard/Muth/Bastard

Silver Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Comtoyou Racing

61 333 Rinaldi Racing 78 3:40:02.741 139LAPS 148.6 34 2:18.208 182.4Hook/Fernandez Laser/Crestani/Perel

Bronze Ferrari 296 GT3 Rinaldi Racing

62 61 EBM 76 3:40:30.010 141LAPS 144.7 38 2:18.612 181.9D'Silva/Li/Bamber/Leitch

PAM Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) EBM

63 54 Dinamic GT 74 3:48:13.033 143LAPS 135.7 4 2:18.382 182.2Sager/Moura de Olivera/Zöchling/Dienst

Bronze Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Dinamic GT

64 38 Haas RT 73 3:32:44.988 144LAPS 144.0 45 2:19.655 180.5Bertels/Schumacher/Fumal/Adomavicius

PAM Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Haas RT

65 98 Rowe Racing 71 3:12:10.414 146LAPS 154.8 4 2:17.611 183.2Eng/Yelloly/Wittmann

PRO BMW M4 GT3 Rowe Racing

66 97 Rutronik Racing 18 54:13.705 199LAPS 138.7 7 2:19.221 181.1Blattner/Richard Robichon/Marschall/Hartog

Bronze Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Rutronik Racing

Fastest lap of the race. Car  163 driver Franck Perera on lap 3. Time 2:16.387, average speed 184.8 km/h.
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Steward: Luis Roby, Yves Bacquelaine Steward: Edith Vieira Da Silva, Francesco Maffezzoni Steward: Pierre Pelosi, Jordi Parro

Luis Roby
Chair-Steward
PT24-0610

Steward
ACI 229201

Francesco Maffezzoni Pierre PELOSI
Steward
136305

Yves Bacquelaine
Chair-Steward
RACB 001

Jordi PARRO VIDAL
Steward
CD-0992-ESP/CAT

EDITH VIEIRA DA SILVA
Steward
213883
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Race after 12 h

Stewards / Race Management Weather Start/Finish Track Information

STEWARD Luis Roby, Yves Bacquelaine AIR 25.2°C GREEN FLAG 16:31:01

STEWARD Edith Vieira Da Silva, Francesco Maffezzoni TRACK 38.6°C CHEQUERED FLAG 00:00:00

STEWARD Pierre Pelosi, Jordi Parro CONDITIONS Dry SAFETY CAR PHASE 11

RACE DIRECTOR Alain Adam, Joel Dovale PRESSURE 960 hPa FULL COURSE YELLOW PHASE 14

CLERK OF THE COURSE Roland Bruyseraede AIR N/A°C TRACK NAME Circuit de Spa Francorchamps

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Alain Marquet TRACK N/A°C TRACK LENGTH 7004m

CHIEF TIMEKEEPER Steffen Ruhl, Daniel Schulze CONDITIONS Dry TURN COUNT 19

PRESSURE 1010 hPa TOTAL DISTANCE 1526.87km

FASTEST LAP: #163. PEF - 2:16.387

STARTED: 66 CLASSIFIED: 66 NOT CLASSIFIED: 0 DISQUALIFIED: 0

Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Car Entrant

CLASS: Bronze Cup

Started: 20 Classified: 20 Not Classified: 0

1 52 AF Corse 217 12:05:30.405 125.6 104 2:18.028 182.6Machiels/Machiels/Bertolini/Mosca

Ferrari 296 GT3 AF Corse

2 66 Tresor Attempto Racing 217 12:05:35.386 4.981 125.4 42 2:17.927 182.8Mukovoz/Nesov/Pereira/Hofer

Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Attempto Racing

3 93 SKY - Tempesta Racing 217 12:07:42.940 2:12.535 125.1 46 2:17.803 182.9Cheever/Hui/Wadoux/Froggatt

Ferrari 296 GT3 SKY - Tempesta Racing

4 72 Barwell Motorsport 217 12:08:39.300 3:08.895 125.0 4 2:18.215 182.4Rindone/Michelotto/Kujala/Stevenson

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 2 Barwell Motorsport

5 8 Kessel Racing 216 12:06:19.975 1 LAP 124.7 42 2:18.601 181.9Rosi/Schiro/Fumanelli/Di Amato

Ferrari 296 GT3 Kessel Racing

6 80 Lionspeed X Herberth 216 12:06:40.226 1 LAP 124.7 8 2:18.372 182.2Au/Fach/Rump/Picariello

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Lionspeed GP

7 36 Walkenhorst Motorsport 216 12:07:06.740 1 LAP 124.6 3 2:18.208 182.4Creswick/Garg/Jansen/Green

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Walkenhorst Motorsport

8 11 Comtoyou Racing 216 12:08:14.281 1 LAP 124.4 72 2:17.481 183.4Pauwels/De Wilde/Rappange/Van Uitert

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Comtoyou Racing

9 30 OQ by Oman Racing 216 12:08:35.441 1 LAP 124.4 101 2:17.438 183.4Klingmann/Al Harthy/de Haan/Williams

BMW M4 GT3 Team WRT

10 27 Optimum Motorsport 215 12:02:34.676 2LAPS 124.8 46 2:17.930 182.8Millroy/Radcliffe/Rueda/Bell

McLaren 720S GT3 EVO Optimum Motorsport

11 5 Optimum Motorsport 215 12:07:19.298 2LAPS 124.0 9 2:17.957 182.7Neary/Balfe/del Sarte/Barnicoat

McLaren 720S GT3 EVO Optimum Motorsport

12 188 Garage 59 214 12:05:49.095 3LAPS 123.6 4 2:17.516 183.3Smalley/Ramos/Prette/Kirchhöfer

McLaren 720S GT3 EVO Garage 59 Group

13 991 Century Motorsport 213 12:06:05.002 4LAPS 123.0 45 2:18.713 181.7Leung/Ebrahim Carvalho/Sowery/de Phillippi

BMW M4 GT3 Century Motorsport

14 74 Kessel Racing 208 12:09:07.104 9LAPS 119.7 6 2:17.344 183.5Hartshorne/Tuck/Hull/Bell

Ferrari 296 GT3 Kessel Racing

15 78 Barwell Motorsport 204 12:08:41.546 13LAPS 117.4 21 2:17.563 183.2Bechtolsheimer/Doquin/Collard/Mitchell

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 2 Barwell Motorsport

16 158 Garage 59 199 12:07:32.946 18LAPS 114.7 48 2:20.191 179.8Sansom/Salkeld/Baldwin/Kjaergaard

McLaren 720S GT3 EVO Garage 59 Group

17 91 Herberth Motorsport 121 6:02:08.260 96LAPS 140.2 3 2:18.054 182.6Bohn/Renauer/Schuring/Renauer

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Herberth Motorsport

18 333 Rinaldi Racing 78 3:40:02.741 139LAPS 148.6 34 2:18.208 182.4Hook/Fernandez Laser/Crestani/Perel

Ferrari 296 GT3 Rinaldi Racing

19 54 Dinamic GT 74 3:48:13.033 143LAPS 135.7 4 2:18.382 182.2Sager/Moura de Olivera/Zöchling/Dienst

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Dinamic GT

20 97 Rutronik Racing 18 54:13.705 199LAPS 138.7 7 2:19.221 181.1Blattner/Richard Robichon/Marschall/Hartog

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Rutronik Racing
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Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Car Entrant

Fastest lap of the class. Car  74 driver Ben Tuck on lap 6. Time 2:17.344, average speed 183.5 km/h.

CLASS: Gold Cup

Started: 6 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 0

1 25 Sainteloc Racing 217 12:09:10.526 124.8 3 2:17.288 183.6Evrard/De Wilde/Pla/Magnus

Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Sainteloc Racing

2 777 AlManar Racing by GetSpeed 216 12:03:59.425 1 LAP 125.1 98 2:17.402 183.5Al Zubair/Baumann/Ellis/Grenier

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO AlManar Racing by GetSpeed

3 77 Haupt Racing Team 215 12:07:40.570 2LAPS 123.9 3 2:17.460 183.4Maini/Owega/Beretta

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Haupt Racing Team

4 88 Tresor Attempto Racing 211 12:01:32.229 6LAPS 122.6 3 2:16.753 184.3Moncini/Patrese/Ferrari/van Berlo

Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Attempto Racing

5 60 2 Seas Motorsport 180 10:13:20.913 37LAPS 123.0 5 2:18.131 182.5Bird/Al Khalifa/Kodric/Williamson

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO 2 Seas Motorsport

6 111 CSA Racing 174 10:13:10.954 43LAPS 119.0 44 2:17.556 183.3Rougier/Palette/Carton/Eteki

Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Arthur Rougier

Fastest lap of the class. Car  88 driver Glenn van Berlo on lap 3. Time 2:16.753, average speed 184.3 km/h.

CLASS: Pro Cup

Started: 24 Classified: 24 Not Classified: 0

1 99 Tresor Attempto Racing 217 12:05:12.615 125.5 79 2:17.725 183.0Haase/Aka/Feller

Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Attempto Racing

2 51 AF Corse - Francorchamps Motors 217 12:06:19.107 1:06.492 125.3 73 2:16.522 184.6Rovera/Rigon/Pier Guidi

Ferrari 296 GT3 AF Corse

3 2 M-AMG Team GetSpeed 217 12:06:40.795 1:28.180 125.2 3 2:17.155 183.8Stolz/Gounon/Schiller

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO GetSpeed

4 911 Pure Rxcing 217 12:06:41.133 1:28.518 125.2 100 2:17.447 183.4Malykhin/Sturm/Bachler

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Pure Rxcing

5 7 Comtoyou Racing 217 12:06:52.303 1:39.688 125.2 79 2:16.961 184.0Drudi/Thiim/Sorensen

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Comtoyou Racing

6 163 GRT Grasser Racing Team 217 12:06:57.699 1:45.084 125.2 3 2:16.387 184.8Perera/Mapelli/Pepper

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 2 GRT Grasser Racing Team

7 9 Boutsen VDS 217 12:07:18.451 2:05.836 125.1 97 2:16.994 184.0De Pauw/Drouet/Götz

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Boutsen VDS

8 46 Team WRT 217 12:07:21.105 2:08.490 125.1 79 2:17.160 183.8Marciello/Martin/Rossi

BMW M4 GT3 Team WRT

9 92 SSR Herberth 217 12:07:39.246 2:26.631 125.1 72 2:17.566 183.2Jaminet/Campbell/Makowiecki

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) SSR Performance

10 64 Proton Competition 217 12:07:53.498 2:40.883 125.1 42 2:17.493 183.3Mies/Vervisch/Olsen

Ford Mustang GT3 Proton Competition

11 34 Walkenhorst Motorsport 217 12:08:12.582 2:59.967 125.0 98 2:17.320 183.6Pittard/Gunn/Chaves

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Walkenhorst Motorsport

12 32 Team WRT 217 12:08:21.252 3:08.637 125.0 88 2:17.217 183.7Vanthoor/van der Linde/Weerts

BMW M4 GT3 Team WRT

13 998 Rowe Racing 217 12:08:38.113 3:25.498 124.9 104 2:16.993 184.0Farfus/Harper/Hesse

BMW M4 GT3 Rowe Racing

14 23 Phantom Global Racing 217 12:08:57.230 3:44.615 124.9 4 2:17.746 183.0Evans/Eriksson/Preining

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Phantom Global Racing

15 71 AF Corse - Francorchamps Motors 217 12:09:14.384 4:01.769 124.8 103 2:17.447 183.4Vidales/Abril/Neubauer

Ferrari 296 GT3 AF Corse

16 96 Rutronik Racing 216 12:05:13.197 1 LAP 124.9 101 2:17.735 183.0Andlauer/Müller/Niederhauser

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Rutronik Racing

17 28 Haas RT 216 12:05:49.561 1 LAP 124.8 5 2:17.709 183.0Gachet/Heylen/Lind

Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Haas RT
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Race after 12 h

Nr. Drivers Team Laps Total Time Gap Kph Lap Time Kph

Car Entrant

18 159 Garage 59 216 12:06:46.059 1 LAP 124.7 34 2:18.020 182.6Macdonald/Goethe/Gamble

McLaren 720S GT3 EVO Garage 59 Group

19 48 Mercedes-AMG Team MANN-FILTER 216 12:08:54.734 1 LAP 124.3 3 2:16.562 184.6Engel/Morad/Auer

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Winward Racing

20 130 Mercedes-AMG Team GruppeM Racing 215 11:59:16.596 2LAPS 125.4 98 2:17.494 183.3Vesti/Juncadella/Aron

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Mercedes-AMG Team GruppeM Racing

21 63 Iron Lynx 90 4:43:44.939 127LAPS 132.8 7 2:18.007 182.7Caldarelli/Cairoli/Bortolotti

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 2 Iron Lynx

22 22 Schumacher CLRT 89 4:13:44.937 128LAPS 147.0 79 2:16.493 184.7Güven/Heinrich/Boccolacci

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Schumacher CLRT

23 992 HubAuto Racing 88 4:15:37.030 129LAPS 144.3 44 2:18.026 182.6Estre/Pilet/Vanthoor

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) HubAuto Racing

24 98 Rowe Racing 71 3:12:10.414 146LAPS 154.8 4 2:17.611 183.2Eng/Yelloly/Wittmann

BMW M4 GT3 Rowe Racing

Fastest lap of the class. Car  163 driver Franck Perera on lap 3. Time 2:16.387, average speed 184.8 km/h.

CLASS: Pro-AM Cup

Started: 6 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 0

1 4 CrowdStrike by Riley 215 12:06:51.545 124.1 77 2:20.102 179.9Kurtz/James/Catsburg/Braun

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Riley Technologies

2 100 Team RJN 215 12:08:15.419 1:23.874 123.9 102 2:17.342 183.5Buncombe/Caygill/Buncombe/Mardenborough

McLaren 720S GT3 EVO Team RJN

3 16 Uno Racing Team with Landgraf 203 12:07:54.693 12LAPS 117.0 34 2:18.417 182.1Pun/Rio/Tse/Dontje

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Uno Racing Team

4 888 Triple Eight JMR 114 5:42:21.362 101LAPS 139.7 94 2:18.087 182.5Ibrahim/Love/Sims/Konrad

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Triple Eight Race Engineering

5 61 EBM 76 3:40:30.010 139LAPS 144.7 38 2:18.612 181.9D'Silva/Li/Bamber/Leitch

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) EBM

6 38 Haas RT 73 3:32:44.988 142LAPS 144.0 45 2:19.655 180.5Bertels/Schumacher/Fumal/Adomavicius

Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Haas RT

Fastest lap of the class. Car  100 driver Jann Mardenborough on lap 102. Time 2:17.342, average speed 183.5 km/h.

CLASS: Silver Cup

Started: 10 Classified: 10 Not Classified: 0

1 3 GetSpeed 217 12:08:03.351 125.0 102 2:18.587 181.9Mettler/Kell/Bartone/Walker

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO GetSpeed

2 57 Winward Racing 217 12:08:56.600 53.249 124.9 79 2:17.957 182.7Sathienthirakul/Arrow/Caresani

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Winward Racing

3 55 Dinamic GT 216 12:05:05.677 1 LAP 125.0 3 2:18.402 182.1Rappange/Blom/Nakken/Nouet

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) Dinamic GT

4 35 Walkenhorst Motorsport 216 12:06:58.444 1 LAP 124.6 6 2:18.401 182.1Leroux/Hanafin/Robin

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Walkenhorst Motorsport

5 10 Boutsen VDS 216 12:07:17.927 1 LAP 124.6 34 2:18.093 182.5Panis/Gazeau/Meyuhas/Baud

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Boutsen VDS

6 90 Madpanda Motorsport 214 12:08:52.962 3LAPS 123.1 23 2:17.876 182.8Perez Companc/Valente/Assenheimer/Basz

Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO Madpanda Motorsport SL

7 21 Comtoyou Racing 212 12:09:08.521 5LAPS 121.9 44 2:18.658 181.8Clark/Lismont/Maassen/Dejonghe

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Comtoyou Racing

8 19 GRT Grasser Racing Team 210 12:05:28.658 7LAPS 121.4 79 2:18.144 182.5Llarena/Cook/Moulin/Qarajouli

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 2 GRT Grasser Racing Team

9 26 Sainteloc Racing 209 12:05:09.856 8LAPS 120.9 3 2:18.160 182.5Varutti/Stadsbader/Klymenko/Paverud

Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVO II Sainteloc Racing

10 12 Comtoyou Racing 79 3:40:03.121 138LAPS 150.5 43 2:18.155 182.5Baert/Ögaard/Muth/Bastard

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 EVO Comtoyou Racing
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Fastest lap of the class. Car  90 driver Ezequiel Perez Companc on lap 23. Time 2:17.876, average speed 182.8 km/h.
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Steward: Luis Roby, Yves Bacquelaine Steward: Edith Vieira Da Silva, Francesco Maffezzoni Steward: Pierre Pelosi, Jordi Parro

Luis Roby
Chair-Steward
PT24-0610

Steward
ACI 229201

Francesco Maffezzoni Pierre PELOSI
Steward
136305

Yves Bacquelaine
Chair-Steward
RACB 001

Jordi PARRO VIDAL
Steward
CD-0992-ESP/CAT

EDITH VIEIRA DA SILVA
Steward
213883


